HB1209/625064/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1209

(First Reading File Bill)

On pages 3 and 4, strike the lines beginning with line 34 on page 3 through line 8 on page 4, inclusive, and substitute:

"(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, 8% OF THE TAXABLE PRICE; AND".

On page 4, in line 9, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, after "VEHICLE" insert "IS A PASSENGER CAR, A MULTIPURPOSE PASSENGER VEHICLE, OR A MOTORCYCLE THAT"; in line 10, strike "AT LEAST FIVE" and substitute "MORE THAN 10"; and strike beginning with "USED" in line 11 down through "ARTICLE" in line 15.